

TERMS OF ACCEPTANCE

By signing this Terms of Acceptance, I understand and adhere to the rules and regulations governing my authorization to have a JAX ID Badge as presented to me, including:

- I must report a lost or stolen JAX ID Badge to the Airport Access Control Office or Airport Communications Center Immediately
- I must return any JAX ID Badge I may find to the Airport Access Control Office or Airport Police Department
- I am authorized a maximum of three JAX ID Badge replacements. Replacement JAX ID Badges will only be issued when a letter on my company's letterhead, signed by a Certifying Official for my company (for JAA employees, a letter from a supervisor on JAA letterhead will suffice) stating I am a valid employee and that I am authorized to have a replacement JAX ID Badge issued along with the terms of payment for the replacement JAX ID Badge is received by the Airport Access Control Office
- JAX ID proximity/biometric Badge replacement fees are as follows:

First	JAX ID Badge replacement fee	\$ 75.00
Second	JAX ID Badge replacement fee	\$100.00
Third	JAX ID Badge replacement fee	\$125.00

• I must return all JAX ID Badges issued to me upon termination of my employment at JIA or I will be held accountable for payment of the corresponding unrecoverable badge fee:

JAX ID Badge Unrecoverable fee

\$200.00

• I am authorized entrance into the employee parking lot with the JAX ID Badge that I have been issued. If I gain unauthorized access with another person's badge or grant access to someone through the use of my badge, I will be issued a security citation and will immediately forfeit my employee parking lot privileges

Name (Print)

Date

Signature

Company Agency

Jacksonville Aviation Authority Jacksonville International Airport Access Control Office 14201 Pecan Park Road Jacksonville, Florida 32218 Phone (904) 741-2016 Fax (904) 741-3727